178
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s

■	 Rated ambient temperature: +70°C
■	 Operating temperature range: -55°C … +155°C
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PACKAGINGPRODUCT CODE POWER RATING
1/4: 0.25W
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: (±1%)
G: (±2%)
J: (±5%)
	 RK 1/4	 6.3 ± 0.5	 7.1	 2.3 ± 0.3
0.6
24 Min.
	 RK 1/2	 9.5 ± 1.0	 11.1	 3.5 ± 0.4
	 RK 1 B	 15.5 ± 1.0	 18.3	 5.5 ± 0.5	 0.8	 38 ± 3
	 RK 1/2 G*	 9.5 ± 1.0	 11.1	 3.5 ± 0.4	 0.6	 24 Min.
Dimensions (mm)
Type C Max. d d (nominal) l**
*Please see “PACKAGING”
derating curve
* 	 For resistors operated in ambient temperature over +70°C, power rating shall be derated like shown in above “DERATING CURVE”.
**	 Discharge path resistor
Identification
	 RK 1/4		  Color code
	 RK 1/2
Light blue-grey
	 (R-value
	 RK 1		  and
	 RK 1/2 G	 	 tolerance)
produCt code coating color marking
RATING
DIN
SIZE TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER
RATING*
MAX.
WORKING
VOLTAGE
	 	 	 D (±100)	 	 	 	 	 3.09 MΩ ... 25 MΩ	 –	 –
	 0207	 RK 1/4	 L (±200)	 0.25 W	 500 V	 700 V	 500 V	 –	 3.3 MΩ ... 33 MΩ	 3.3 MΩ ... 33 MΩ
	 	 	 B (±350)	 	 	 	 	 100 kΩ ... 25 MΩ	 100 kΩ ... 33 MΩ	 100 kΩ ... 33 MΩ
	 	 	 D (±100)	 	 	 	 	 5.11 MΩ ... 33 MΩ	 –	 –
	 0411	 RK 1/2	 L (±200)	 0.5 W	 700 V	 1000 V	 700 V	 –	 6.2 MΩ ... 33 MΩ	 6.2 MΩ ... 33 MΩ
	 	 	 B (±350)	 	 	 	 	 100 kΩ ... 35 MΩ	 100 kΩ ... 51 MΩ	 100 kΩ ... 51 MΩ
	 0617	 RK 1 B	 B (±350)	 1 W	 1000 V	 1500 V	 1000 V	 100 kΩ ... 51 MΩ	 100 kΩ ... 100 MΩ	 100 kΩ ... 100 MΩ
	 0411	 RK 1/2 G**	 G (±250)	 0.5 W	 350 V	 700 V	 700 V	 –	 –	 1 MΩ ... 12 MΩ
RESISTANCE RANGE
E96 • E24 E24 E24
MAX.
OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
DIELECTRIC
WITH-
STANDING
VOLTAGE F(±1%) G (±2%) J (±5%)
l
T.C.R.
D: ±100ppm/K
L: ±200ppm/K
G: ±250ppm/K
B: ±350ppm/K
TERMINATION
SURFACE
MATERIAL
C: SnCu
TAPING &
FORMING
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits